MSR LECTURES

October 2010
8:00-9:00 AM
10 Webber South Conference Room
DATE TOPIC SPEAKER/PAGER
Mon, Oct 4 Water Doshi - 3772
Tue, Oct 5 Drugs and the Kidney Cincotta - 92756
Wed, Oct 6 Immunsupression Khan - 3565
Thur, Oct 7 Glomerulonephritis: Causes, clinical approach to diagnosis, treatment and [Pamulaparthy - 8023
Mon, Oct 11 Hydrogen homeostasis: metabolic acidosis & alkalosis Tikaria - 7533
Tue, Oct 12 CKD/Mineral Metabolism Bhat - 4322
Wed, Oct 13 Fluid compartments, edema formation and diuretics Migdal - 2022
Fri, Oct 15 Monogenic HTN Abu-Hamdan - 2212
Tue, Oct 19 Acute Renal Failure: Clinical Approach Modawi - 7992
Wed, Oct 20 Nephrotic Syndrome: Causes, clinical approach to diagnosis Reddy - 8841
Thur, Oct 21 Potassium metabolism: hypo/hyperkalemia Mehta - 0609
Wed, Oct 27 EXIT EXAM - HPOB SUITE 908 AT 8:00AM Singh - 3230
THIS IS MANDATORY FOR ALL RESIDENTS
Thur, Oct 28 CORRECTION OF EXIT EXAM - HPOB SUITE 908 AT 8:15 AM Singh - 3230
THIS IS MANDATORY FOR ALL RESIDENTS

TOPICS TO BE DISCUSSED ON ROUNDS:

1. Interpretation of urine dipsticks & sediments

2. Use of diagnostic imaging in evaluation of nephrologic problems

3. Hypercalcemia & hypocalcemia

4. Hypomagnesaemia

5. Interpretation of urine electrolytes, pH, urine anion and osmoles gap

6. CKD, Dialysis
RESIDENTS PAGER | CLINIC DAY & TIME SERVICE - SWITCH DAY 10-15-10
Lee, Crystal Il 7855 Mon/AM Floor/Consult
Miedlich, Susanne Il 7472 Tue/AM Consult/Floor
Ravi, Gayathri Il 7758 Wed/AM Consult/Floor
Perez, Raul Il 7748 Wed/AM Floor/Consult
Sharif, Mohammad 9-20 to 10/17 6155 No Clinic Floor 9-20 to 10-3 Consult 10-4 to 10-17

MSR POLICIES

1. Take the post-rotation test.
2. 100% attendance for the MSR lectures.

> Exemption will be for scheduled days off, primary morning clinic, excused absences from
the rotation. There are no other exceptions.
> We would encourage residents to avoid taking days off on MSR lectures days if feasible.

2. Attendance of Residents: Residents must sign the attendance sheet, this is mandatory by the
residency program. If an attendance sheet is not available, please take a progress note and have
everyone sign in. You will be assumed absent if you do not sign in.

3. POLICY REGARDING SECOND CLINICS FOR RESIDENTS ROUNDING IN NEPHROLOGY (AS

SUGGESTED BY INTERNAL MEDICINE PROGRAM):

Residents are not allowed to attend a second clinic on floor months, but if the rotation is light, then the res

and Nephrology fellow on service can use their discretion about whether or not they can do them.




